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SCV WATER

* SCV Water is the result of a three-year collaborative process that began
with a vision and rose from negotiations. It was shaped by public
workshops, honed into agreement and was further refined in legislation as

SB 634.

* The new, unified water agency is designed to streamline resources,
increase efficiencies and have the opportunity to better serve customers.
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STUDY OBJECTIVES

* The 2019 Attitude and
Awareness study follows a

series of similar studies that . ’
were periodically conducted
between 2012 and 2017.

e The 2019 Attitude and

Awareness study and will ’ ’

medasure: . l
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METHODOLOGY

The 2019 study was conducted from February 14 — March 4 and provides a
current snapshot of customers.

Invitations were emailed to customers to seek their opinions.

Emails were sent in proportion to each water division to create a sample
representative of all SCV Water customers.

441 surveys were conducted providing a margin of error of +4.7% at a 95%
confidence level.

The 2019 methodology uses an online SCV Water customer sample provided
by SCV Water.

Comparisons are made with previous studies conducted by CLWA when
possible.

Totals may not equal 100% due to rounding or multiple response questions.
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METHODOLOGY

. .. Residential Survey
Division . . Surveys
customer accounts participants
Newhall Water 14% 13% 58
Santa Clarita Water 39% 36% 160
Valencia Water 47% 51% 223
Throughout this report survey results reflect SCV Water as a whole
% redhillgroup
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Community
sentiment
on water

issues

KEY FINDINGS

Customers were asked to rate the importance of four community
issues and the importance of issues has shifted since 2017.

* Water supply remains the top concern of the community with 86%
of customers saying it is very important-up 4 points.

* Traffic congestion is now the number 2 issue with 80% of
customers saying it is very important-up 8 points.

* Education has fallen to the number 3 spot declining to 68% from

76%.
* Land use and development (66%) has increased by four points.
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Customer
satisfaction

KEY FINDINGS

Customer satisfaction with service provided by SCV Water is
significantly higher than in prior studies.

Overall satisfaction jumped to 80% from 60% in 2017.
Four attributes garnered satisfaction ratings of at least 75%
* Providing a reliable water supply (87%)
e  Communications from SCV Water (80%)
* Customer service (80%)
* Providing clean water (75%)

Attributes falling below 75% satisfaction are:
* Providing responsible resource management (72%)
* Providing water at a reasonable cost (54%)
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KEY FINDINGS

The vast majority (94%) of customers agree they receive accurate
Information and reliable information from SCV Water.
channel use
* Woater Currents (71%) and monthly bill message (58%) are the
most commonly received information pieces.

* They are also the most desired communications channels:

Water Currents (63%)
Monthly bill message (44%).

6% red'l'l-i‘ligroup
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Community
awareness
of
California

WoaterFix

There is no change in customer awareness of the California

KEY FINDINGS

WoaterFix.

19% of customers are aware of the California WaterFix

statistically unchanged from 2017 (21%)
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KEY FINDINGS

Customers were asked about their willingness to support fees/taxes

Community ) . .
sentiment for the control of invasive species.
on water
tax and . )
fees Invasive Species

* Almost half of customers (45%) do not support any increase.
* 28% are willing to increase their bill of $1.00 or more per

month to remove invasive plant species such as Arundo
Donax, down from 44% in 2017.
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DETAILED FINDINGS
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RELATIVE IMPORTANCE OF ISSUES

Percent ‘very important’ and ‘somewhat important’

B Very important M Somewhat important ® Not very important B Not at all important Don't know

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Importance ranking by combining ‘very important’ and ‘somewhat important’:
1. Water supply and availability (99%) up three points from 2017
2. Traffic congestion (98%) up two points from 2017
3. Land use and development (95%) up five points from 2017
4. Public education (92%) down one point from 2017.
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RELATIVE IMPORTANCE OF ISSUES BY YEAR

Percent ‘very important’

100%

=4=\V ater supply
and availability

85%
° 82% 86% =B=Traffic
81 %/ congestion

80% 0
: 76% 08
* Water supply remains the 76% 729, ==Public education
top concern of the
P : ] - = 72% 68%
community (86%).
66% Land use and
60% 62% development
(o)
529 57%
40%
2015 2016 2017 2019
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NEED FOR CALIFORNIA HOMES TO CONSERVE WATER

3% 170
* 97% of SCV Water customers
“ say it is at least ‘necessary’ to

conserve water at home, and half
® Extremely necessary

(49%) say it is ‘extremely
® Very necessary

necessary.’
= Necessary CONSERVATION Rz * 97% of SCV Water customers
NECESSITY also say household water

® Not very necessary i e . e
conservation is ‘a high priority’ or
® Not at all necessary ‘somewhat of a priority,’” up four

points from 2017.
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OVERALL SATISFACTION

Percent ‘extremely satisfied’ and ‘very satisfied’

m Extremely satisfied  ® Very satisfied ™ Somewhat satisfied B Not very satisfied  ®Not at all satisfied

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

2019

* More than three-quarters (80%) of customers are very or extremely satisfied with their
SCV Water service, which is significantly higher than in 2017 (60%) from the previous
study conducted by CLWA.
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CUSTOMER SATISFACTION

m Extremely satisfied  ®m Very satisfied  ® Somewhat satisfied W Not very satisfied B Not at all satisfied

PROVIDING A RELIABLE WATER SUPPLY _12% 1/RRL
COMMUNICATIONS FROM SCV WATER 1%
SCV WATER'S CUSTOMER SERVICE 4% | 16% 5% [R%

A 75% or PROVIDING CLEAN WATER — ao% | 0% o]Eh
higher
Below  scv WATER PROVIDING RESPONSIBLE
75% RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 26% 220 1%
PROVIDING WATER AT A REASONABLE COST 20% | 3% | 35% 8% | K
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

* When combining ‘extremely satisfied’ and ‘very satisfied,’ satisfaction is highest for:
* Providing a reliable water supply (87%) and lowest for:
* Providing water at a reasonable cost (54%).
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CALIFORNIA WATERFIX AWARENESS

e 199% of SCV customers
are aware of the

California WaterFix
down two points from CALIFORNIA

2017. WATERFIX
* Also identified as Bay

Delta Conservation Plan,

BDCP, and Twin Tunnels.

® Aware

® Not aware
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m Up to $5.00 per month

= Up to $2.50 per month

= Up to $1.00 per month

® Do not want to see
any increase

m Don't know
enough to decide

ARUNDO DONAX REMOVAL

Willingness to remove Arundo Donax through increasing water bill:

?@ﬁ.

Approximately one-quarter
(28%) of SCV Water
customers are willing to
increase their bill by at least

$1.00 per month compared to
44% in 2017.
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WATER TAX /FEE SUPPORT

Willingness to support CA impacted communities water clean up by increasing bill:

* By a margin of 2:1
customers are currently m Support $1 /month
not willing to support

the fee. ® Don't support a fee

or tax

* However, 40% are
undecided.

® Not sure/don’t know
enough

‘M red'l"l_iiigroup
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SEEN OR HEARD WATER TIPS IN LAST YEAR

e 90% of SCV Water w mYes

customers recalled

hearing or seeing a Jie
water conservation tip in m Don't
the last year, up 12 remember
points from 2017.
SV red'l"l_iiigroup
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SEEN OR HEARD WATER TIPS IN LAST YEAR

Conserve water in general I 7 %o
Water on alternate days I 59
Drought tolerant plants I 59
Avoid watering cement I 50
Don't water during/after measurable rain I 5 4%
High-efficiency shower-heads/faucets NN /5%
Fix leaks I < 4%/
Full loads of laundry /dishwasher I 3%
Don't run water while washing car I 359
Weather based /smart sprinkler controller I 35,
Conserve while brushing teeth GGG 370
High-efficiency sprinkler nozzles I 35
High-efficiency washing machine GGG 20
No irrigation when the hills are "alive" I 17%
Other 11%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
* Approximately two-thirds of all customers (67%) say they heard tips on ‘conserving water

in general.’

* This question is multiple response therefore answers may not add up to 100%.

% redhillgroup
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REBATE AWARENESS

HYes = No ® Don't know
LAWN REPLACEHENTS
el AT SART

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

* Rebate awareness is highest for:

» Lawn replacements (44%) up three points from 2017

> Weather/smart sprinkler controllers (40%) up seven points from 2017.
* However, it is significantly lower for:

» Soil moisture sensors (11%)

» Pool/spa covers (10%) down 7 points from 2017.
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CUSTOMER OUTREACH

Customer agreement:
“Information | receive from SCV Water is accurate and reliable.”

10-Very strongly agree 37%
Z _2(2)2/?% - * The vast majority
7 — 2% 939;2 (94%) of SCV
6 W 4% : Water customers
5 mm 4%, agree they receive
4 11%< accurate and
3 11%< reliable
' information from
2 11%< |— Disagree
1-Do not agree at all 11% < 6.5% SCV Water.
0% 20% 40%
% 2 redﬂiiigroup
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80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

INFORMATION CHANNELS

71%
63%
° 58%
44%
22%180/
(4 16% 159, 12% 13%

i EN s o
] T
Water Monthly Monthly Website Direct Local
Currents bill bill mail media

message  insert/stuffer

B Current M Desired

5% 6% 30, 4%

[ ] - s N
Social Other
media

* Water Currents (71%) and monthly bill message (58%) are the highest received current

information channels for SCV Water Customers.
* They are also the most desired communications channels:
* Water Currents (63%)
* Monthly bill message (44%).

EATER 24
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DEMOGRAPHICS
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® Male

m Female

AGE
GENDER 40%

34%
30%

20%
20%
14%
3%
o, R
50's 6

20's 30's 40's o+
& ’ rechillgroup



ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME
HOUSEHOLD SIZE

40%

or more
30%
$149,999 29% 24%,

21%
$99,099 19%
1%
L 9%
s I
' 4%
o | ] P —
Under $50,000 - 13% OEd
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10+
Person

0% 20% 40%
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EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Employed, 5
e NN ¢/

Employed, I 70/,

part-time

Student ‘ 1%

Retired - 24%

Not employed outside the .
. 5%
home (parent, caregiver)

Unemployed - seeking work I 3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

&2 .

HOME

OWNERSHIP

® Own

Rent
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